

MANOJ KUMAR GOYAL Vs. RENUKA KANODIA

30.07.2024

Present: Sh. Aqib, ld. Counsel for the D.H.
Sh. Manish Sharma, ld. Counsel for J.D.
Sh. Hemraj Singh, ld. Counsel for objector.

The matter is listed today for arguments on the application of objector. It is already 1.25 P.M and ld. Counsel for the DH is not available after lunch.

At request of ld. Counsel for the DH, matter is adjourned to 15.10.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 30.07.2024