

MANOJ KUMAR GOYAL Vs. RENUKA KANODIA

15.10.2024

One of the P.A is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided today.

Present: Sh. Aqib Jamil, Id. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Manish Sharma Id. Counsel for J.D through V.C.
Sh. Hemraj Singh & Sh. Ashutosh Jain, Id. Counsel for objector.

Part arguments heard on the application under order 21 rule 58 read with section 151 CPC.

Ld. Counsels are allowed to file judgments before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on 21.01.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:15.10.2024