

MANOJ KUMAR GOYAL Vs. RENUKA KANODIA

21.01.2025

Present: None for the D.H.
Sh. Hemraj Singh, Id. Counsel for the objector.
Sh. Manish Sharma, Id. Counsel for J.D.

Written arguments alongwith some judgments has been filed on behalf of DH. Copy be supplied to Id. Counsel for the objector within 5 days.

Copy of clarification letter issued by Indian Overseas bank has been filed on behalf of objector. Copy be supplied to Id. Counsel for the DH within 5 days.

No one is present on behalf of DH for making further submissions. Cost of Rs. 1000/- is imposed upon the DH to be paid to the objector. Last opportunity is given the DH to make submissions.

Put up further arguments on 16.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.01.2025